

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2007 ASSEMBLY JOINT RESOLUTION 34**

December 11, 2007 – Offered by Representatives MASON, SHERMAN and KESSLER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the joint resolution as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 10: delete the material beginning with “for which” and ending
3 with “law” on line 11, and substitute “of the fund or account may not be changed by
4 law after the date of ratification of this section”.

5 **2.** Page 2, line 15: delete “for which the fund or account was created” and
6 substitute “of the fund or account”.

7 (END)